duties and obligations under chapter 107 of the Texas Family Code, and IT IS ORDERED that 

Mirenda Moorhead is hereby discharged and relieved of any further rights, duties, and 

responsibilities in this case. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Mirenda Moorhead is awarded 

one thousand three hundred eighty-seven dollars ($1387.00) as legal fees for services rendered as 

amicus attorney. The Court finds that the fees are necessaries for the benefit of the child. These 

fees are taxed as costs, and Monica Nicole Townsend, Respondent, is ORDERED to pay the fees 

to Mirenda Moorhead by cash, cashier’s check, or money order.